BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Compliance of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company with Certain Requirements Related to SB 564 and Related Matters)))	File No. EO-2019-0045
In the Matter of the Compliance of Kansas City Power & Light Company with Certain Requirements Related to SB 564 and Related Matters)	File No. EO-2019-0047

EVERGY MISSOURI WEST AND EVERGY MISSOURI METRO NOTICE OF PUBLIC STAKEHOLDER MEETING

COMES NOW, Evergy Missouri Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West¹ ("Evergy Missouri West") (collectively, the "Company") and for their *Notice of Public Stakeholder Meeting* ("Notice"), state as follows:

- 1. On February 28, 2024, Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West submitted their respective five-year capital investment plans in the above-captioned dockets. Both filings indicated that the Company would hold a public stakeholder meeting and notify stakeholders as to the date, time, and location/access details once finalized and scheduled.²
- 2. The Company will hold a public stakeholder meeting virtually, which will occur on **Thursday, March 28, 2024** beginning at **6 p.m. (CST)** via Microsoft Teams, accessible as follows:

¹ Effective October 7, 2019 Evergy Metro Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro adopted the service territory and tariffs of Kansas City Power & Light Company; and effective October 7, 2019 Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West adopted the service territory and tariffs of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company.

² RSMo. Section 393.1400.4 states, "Within thirty days of the filing of any capital investment plan or annual update to an existing plan, the electrical corporation shall host a public stakeholder meeting to answer questions and receive feedback about the plan."

Join on computer or mobile app: https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NjE5ZWIyNjYtMDdhOS00OGZiLWJkNmUtYjljNmZlYTFjYzVj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%229ef58ab0-3510-4d99-8d3e-3c9e02ebab7f%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22f7cb6a18-c20d-4f18-bb3d-f97ac0572150%22%7d

<u>Call in (audio only)</u>: (816) 406-3989; Phone Conference ID: 994 465 866#; United States, Kansas City, Missouri.

WHEREFORE, the Company files this Notice for the Commission's information.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586

Phone: (816) 556-2314

E-mail: roger.steiner@evergy.com

Evergy, Inc.

1200 Main – 16th Floor

Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Fax: (816) 556-2787

Attorney for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was served upon all counsel of record on this 5th day of March 2024, via e-mail.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner